The Corporation of The Township of Terrace Bay



NOTICE

TERRACE BAY HYDRO CUSTOMERS

The Council of the Township of Terrace Bay requests Ontario Hydro approval and will implement if approved, the following Schedule of Rates and Charges. This represents an average increase of 5.1% over existing rates for residential and 7.6% for commercial customers.

Terrace Bay Hydro System SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Application

Application of rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Standard Application of Rates and amendments thereto as approved by Ontario Hydro. No rates and charges for supplying power or rates and charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or furnished for the purposes of a supply of power shall be made except as permitted by the Standard Application of Rates or as specified herein. Miscellaneous Charges, as approved, may be waived at the discretion of the supply authority.

Effective

Engery

March 1, 1984 for all monthly bills issued on or after that date, and

April 1, 1984 for all bi-monthly bills issued on or after that date.

Misc. Charges

March 1, 1984 for all charges incurred by customers on or after that date.

Monthly Rates and Charges: Residential Service

First 250 kw.h. at 7.56¢ per kw.h All additional kw.h at 4.24¢ per kw.h Minimum bill \$4.00

Street Lighting

\$14.62 per kilowatt of connected load

Miscellaneous Charges

Non-payment of Account Late payment - 5%

General Service (0-5000 kw)

Billing Demand
First 50 kw No charge
Balance kw at \$3.50 per kw
Energy Charges
First 250 kw.h at 7.56° per kw.h
Next 12250 kw.h at 4.48° per kw.h
All additional kw.h at 3.09° per kw.h

General Minimum Bill

under 50 kw of billing demand - \$4.00 over 50 kw of billing demand - \$0.35 per kw of maximum billing demand during the previous eleven months of contracted amount whichever is greater.

Transformer Allowance

Voltage between 1 and 50 kv - .35° per kw of billing demand

Transformer Losses

In accordance with Section IV, Clause 6 of the SAR.

Schreiber Scribbles

by WINNIE CAMPBELL
The Chimo Club held
their monthly meeting

on Friday, January 20th, with 30 members in attendance. Fred Har-

Happy 35th plus 10 Birthday Tony



Lake Superior Board of Education

NOTICE

The Ad-Hoc Transportation Committee of the Lake Superior Board of Education will meet as follows:

Tuesday, Feb. 6, 1984

in the Library of the Schreiber Campus, Lake Superior High School 7:30 p.m.

Chairman M. Reid The Public is Welcome

G. Armour, Chairman Director M. Twomey

Which RRSP Should You Choose?

There is wide range of plans and benefits that deserve personalized service.

Mary Cashmore Terrace Bay, Ont. 825-9152

SunLife

Get your life in shape.

Beth McAdam read the secretary's report and Pat Guina read the treasurer's report. Bern Jacomb gave the report for cards and thank you notes. Marg Gerow gave the Bingo report stating that a Home Bingo will start on January 23rd. Mrs. Glassier from Terrace Bay showed a film entitled "The Thousand Islands" which was thoroughly enjoyed by all who watched. Also shown was a film called Every Saturday Night" which was shown by Al Slater. Birthdays were celebrated by Alice Sparks and Bill Darcy and the winner of the Shuffleboard and bridge games were Mavis Slater and Beth McAdam. Following the meeting lunch was served. The next meeting will be held on February

ness, President, wel-

comed one and all. Mrs.

There will be a Penny Auction in the basement of the Anglican Church on February 10th. Everyone is welcome to attend.

We would like to welcome back J. Caccamo and June Sisson, who are returning home from the hospital.

Mrs. Mainprize is being visitied by her mom, Mrs. Proveau who resides in Milton, Ontario.

Miss Tina Rankin has returned to Calgary after attending the wedding of Mr. and Mrs. Mike Soulierre.

Mrs. Betty Miller is visiting her mom, Mrs. Winnie Campbell. Betty is from Thunder Bay and is also visiting with Mr. and Mrs. Richard Knowles, Jolene, Time and Glenda.

Mr. and Mrs. Les Corbett from Thunder Bay is visiting with Mrs. Eleanor O'Connor.

The Corporation of The Township of Terrace Bay



NOTICE

Memberships on Boards and Committees

Residents interested in serving on any one of the following committees of Council are invited to submit their names for consideration before February 10, 1984.

Public Library Board

Responsible for operation of the Library.

Citizen of the Year Selection Committee

A new special committee which will review nominations for an award recognizing outstanding voluntary contributions to the community.

Drinking and Driving Committee

A new special committee which will recommend measures to reduce the incidence and impact of drinking and driving in Terrace Bay.